Calibration of end-debonding strength model for FRP-reinforced
masonry
⇑ Corresponding author.
E-mail address: pierluigi.colombi@polimi.it (P. Colombi).
Francesca Giulia Carozzi, Pierluigi Colombi ⇑, Carlo Poggi
Department of Architecture, Built Environment and Construction Engineering (ABC), Politecnico di Milano (building 5), piazza L. da Vinci, 32, 20133 Milan, Italy
1. Introduction
Fiber Reinforced Polymer (FRP) materials are usually adopted for

Coeff. of water
absorption [kg/m2min]
Pull-off
strength [MPa]
EN 12390–6 UNI EN 1015–18 UNI EN 1542
6.24 (3) 1.37 (6) 3.07 (12)
0.84 0.37 0.23
– – –
– – –
Fig. 1. Test set-up (dimensions in mm).
Fig. 2. Testing machine and recording equipment. (a) supporting rig (b) strain
gauges and LVDTs arrangement (c) strain gauges layout (dimensions in mm).
Table 4
Layout of experimental tests.
Sample Substrate Bond length [mm] Bond width [mm] N. tests
S1-50-30 Brick_1 50 30 2
S1-50-60 Brick_1 50 60 2
S1-100-40 Brick_1 100 30 2
S1-100-40 Brick_1 100 40 2
S1-100-50 Brick_1 100 50 3
S1-100-60 Brick_1 100 60 2
S1-150-60 Brick_1 150 60 8
S2–150-50 Brick_2 150 50 3
S2–180-50 Brick_2 180 50 2
S2–200-50 Brick_2 200 50 2
Fig. 3. DIC technique set-up. (a) specimen surface with randomly distributed